9For assistance in Europe and China, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D

RS
12 For assistance in North America: +1 800.642.8750 for Pricing/Delivery or +1 800.523.0727 Tech Support  •  www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
HOW TO ORDER 983/EN2997 SERIES CONNECTORS - COMMERCIAL
983-0 A 22-55 P N L
SHELL STYLE FINISH LAYOUT CONTACT POLARIZATION MODIFIER
1 2 3 4 5 6
(Commercial part number example)
983-0
Square Flange
Receptacle
983-1
Solder Receptacle -
Hermetic Only
STEP 1:  SELECT SHELL STYLE, PLUG OR RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLES PLUGS
983-6
Plug
A = Black anodized
W = Olive Drab
WS = Olive Drab RFI Shielding
R = Nickel
RS = Nickel RFI Shielding
K = Stainless Steel
S = Stainless Steel RFI Shielding
Y = Stainless Hermetic
KE = Stainless High Temp
SE = Stainless Shielded High Temp
YE = Stainless High Temp Hermetic
STEP 2: SELECT FINISH
STEP 3:  SELECT LAYOUT
a See pages 18-19 for listing by # of contacts
INSERT TOTAL 20 16 12 QUADRAX
08-03 3 3
08-98 3 3
10-05 5 5
10-06 6 6
12-03 3 3
12-12 12 12
14-04 4 4
14-07 7 7
14-12 12 9 3
14-15 15
16-10 10 10
16-24 24 24
18-02 2 2
18-08 8 8
18-14 14 14
18-31 31 31
20-04 4 4
20-16 16 16
20-25 25 19 6
20-28 28 24 4
20-39 39 37 2
20-41 41 41
22-12 12 12
22-19 19 19
22-30 30 24 6
22-32 32 26 6
22-39 39 27 12
22-55 55 55
24-30 30 30
24-57 57 55 2
24-61 61 61
28-06 6 6
28-42 42 42
983-7
Jam Nut Receptacle
Mates with
TE C
O
N

13For assistance in Europe and China, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
HOW TO ORDER 983/EN2997 SERIES CONNECTORS - COMMERCIAL
STEP 4: SELECT CONTACT
STEP 5: SELECT POLARIZATION
N = Normal
6 = Next Most Popular
7 = Not Popular
8 = Check for Availability
9 = Check for Availability
Y = Check for Availability
	 (not available in size 8)
Blank = Supplied with contacts
L = Supplied without contacts
STEP 6: SELECT MODIFIER
Mating Face of Plug
P = Pin				    S = Socket
KEY
POSITION
SHELL SIZE 8 SHELL SIZE 10 SHELL SIZE 12 - 28
A B C D A B C D A B C D
N 105 140 215 265 105 140 215 265 105 140 215 265
6 102 132 248 320 102 132 248 320 18 148 192 259
7 80 118 230 312 80 118 230 312 92 152 222 342
8 35 140 205 275 35 140 205 275 84 152 204 334
9 64 155 234 304 64 155 234 304 24 135 199 240
Y - - - - 25 115 220 270 98 152 268 338
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 983 SERIES / EN
2997 SERIES C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
14 For assistance in North America: +1 800.642.8750 for Pricing/Delivery or +1 800.523.0727 Tech Support  •  www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
a See pages 18-19 for listing by # of contacts
INSERT TOTAL 20 16 12 QUADRAX
08-03 3 3
08-98 3 3
10-05 5 5
10-06 6 6
12-03 3 3
12-12 12 12
14-04 4 4
14-07 7 7
14-12 12 9 3
14-15 15
16-10 10 10
16-24 24 24
18-02 2 2
18-08 8 8
18-14 14 14
18-31 31 31
20-04 4 4
20-16 16 16
20-25 25 19 6
20-28 28 24 4
20-39 39 37 2
20-41 41 41
22-12 12 12
22-19 19 19
22-30 30 24 6
22-32 32 26 6
22-39 39 27 12
22-55 55 55
24-30 30 30
24-57 57 55 2
24-61 61 61
28-06 6 6
28-42 42 42
HOW TO ORDER 983/EN2997 SERIES CONNECTORS - ASD-STAN
EN2997A 0 22-55 M N
FINISH SHELL STYLE LAYOUT CONTACT POLARIZATION
1 2 3 4 5
(ASD-STAN part number example)
EN2997_0
Square Flange
Receptacle
EN2997_1
Solder Receptacle -
Hermetic Only
STEP 2:  SELECT SHELL STYLE, PLUG OR RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLES PLUGS
EN2997_6
Plug
EN2997A = Black anodized
EN2997W = Olive Drab
EN2997WS = Olive Drab RFI Shielding
EN2997R = Nickel
EN2997RS = Nickel RFI Shielding
EN2997K = Stainless Steel
EN2997S = Stainless Steel RFI Shielding
EN2997Y = Stainless Hermetic
EN2997KE = Stainless High Temp
EN2997SE = Stainless Shielded High Temp
EN2997YE = Stainless High Temp Hermetic
STEP 1: SELECT FINISH
STEP 3:  SELECT LAYOUT
EN2997_7
Jam Nut Receptacle
Mates with
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 983 SERIES / EN
2997 SERIES C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
15For assistance in Europe and China, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
HOW TO ORDER 983/EN2997 SERIES CONNECTORS - ASD-STAN
STEP 5: SELECT POLARIZATION
N = Normal
6 = Next Most Popular
7 = Not Popular
8 = Check for Availability
9 = Check for Availability
Y = Check for Availability
	 (not available in size 8)
KEY
POSITION
SHELL SIZE 8 SHELL SIZE 10 SHELL SIZE 12 - 28
A B C D A B C D A B C D
N 105 140 215 265 105 140 215 265 105 140 215 265
6 102 132 248 320 102 132 248 320 18 148 192 259
7 80 118 230 312 80 118 230 312 92 152 222 342
8 35 140 205 275 35 140 205 275 84 152 204 334
9 64 155 234 304 64 155 234 304 24 135 199 240
Y - - - - 25 115 220 270 98 152 268 338
STEP 4: SELECT CONTACT
Mating Face of Plug
M 	= 	Pin
F 	= 	Socket
A 	= 	Less Pins
B 	= 	Less Sockets
C 	= 	Pin contact size 20, with crimp barrel for 18 AWG
D 	= 	Socket contact size 20, with crimp barrel for 18 AWG
NOTE:  A, M, or C marked with M per EN2997
 	 	    B, F, or D marked with F per EN2997
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 983 SERIES / EN
2997 SERIES C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
16 For assistance in North America: +1 800.642.8750 for Pricing/Delivery or +1 800.523.0727 Tech Support  •  www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
HOW TO ORDER BACC63CM/CN SERIES CONNECTORS
(BACC part number example)
CN
Square Flange
Receptacle
RECEPTACLES PLUGS
CM
Plug
Accessory teeth per MIL-DTL-83723
(Normal 3 teeth)
STEP 1: SELECT SHELL STYLE, PLUG OR RECEPTACLE
STEP 2:  SELECT LAYOUT
a See pages 18-19 for listing by # of contacts
INSERT TOTAL 20 16 12 QUADRAX
0803 3 3
0898 3 3
1005 5 5
1006 6 6
1203 3 3
1212 12 12
1404 4 4
1407 7 7
1412 12 9 3
1415 15
1610 10 10
1624 24 24
1802 2 2
1808 8 8
1814 14 14
1831 31 31
2004 4 4
2016 16 16
2025 25 19 6
2028 28 24 4
2039 39 37 2
2041 41 41
2212 12 12
2219 19 19
2230 30 24 6
2232 32 26 6
2239 39 27 12
2255 55 55
2430 30 30
2457 57 55 2
2461 61 61
2806 6 6
2842 42 42
Mates with
1 2 3 4 5
BACC63 CM 2255 P N A
PREFIX SHELL STYLE LAYOUT CONTACT POLARIZATION MODIFIER
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 983 SERIES / EN
2997 SERIES C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
17For assistance in Europe and China, please see the back cover for a complete listing of our branch offices and contact numbers.
Specifications subject to change.
HOW TO ORDER BACC63CM/CN SERIES CONNECTORS
STEP 4: SELECT POLARIZATION
N = Normal
6 = Next Most Popular
7 = Not Popular
8 = Check for Availability
9 = Check for Availability
Y = Check for Availability
	 (not available in size 8)
KEY
POSITION
SHELL SIZE 8 SHELL SIZE 10 SHELL SIZE 12 - 28
A B C D A B C D A B C D
N 105 140 215 265 105 140 215 265 105 140 215 265
6 102 132 248 320 102 132 248 320 18 148 192 259
7 80 118 230 312 80 118 230 312 92 152 222 342
8 35 140 205 275 35 140 205 275 84 152 204 334
9 64 155 234 304 64 155 234 304 24 135 199 240
Y - - - - 25 115 220 270 98 152 268 338
STEP 3: SELECT CONTACT
Mating Face of Plug
P = Pin S = Socket
A = Supplied with contacts
Blank = Supplied without contacts
STEP 5: SELECT MODIFIER
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 983 SERIES / EN
2997 SERIES C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
18 For assistance in North America: +1 800.642.8750 for Pricing/Delivery or +1 800.523.0727 Tech Support  •  www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
LAYOUTS BY NUMBER OF CONTACTS
=20       =16      =12        = 8 (Quadrax)
LAYOUT 18-02 8-03 8-98* 12-03 14-04 20-04
# OF CONTACTS 2#8 QUADRAX 3#20 3#20 3#16 4#12 4#8 QUADRAX
2 3 4
1
3
13
1
3
4
1
BBAA
AA
BB
CC
DD
LAYOUT 10-05 10-06 28-06 14-07 18-08
# OF CONTACTS 5#20 6#20 6#8 QUADRAX 7#16 8#12
5 6 7 8
1
5

STRAIGHT CABLE CLAMP
RIGHT ANGLE CABLE CLAMP
ACCESSORIES
All dimensions in inches (millimeters in parenthesis)
SHELL
SIZE
STAINLESS STEEL FOR
K-KE-S-SE CLASSES
ALUMINUM NICKEL PLATED
FOR R-RS CLASSES
ALUMINUM CADMIUM PLATED
FOR W-WS CLASSES
ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
PLATED FOR A CLASS
8 66240-08 006-0909-08A499 006-0909-08A838 006-0909-08
10 66240-10 006-0909-10A499 006-0909-10A838 060-0909-10
12 66240-12 006-0909-12A499 006-0909-12A838 060-0909-12
14 66240-14 006-0909-14A499 006-0909-14A838 060-0909-14
16 66240-16 006-0909-16A499 006-0909-16A838 060-0909-16
18 66240-18 006-0909-18A499 006-0909-18A838 060-0909-18
20 66240-20 006-0909-20A499 006-0909-20A838 060-0909-20
22 66240-22 006-0909-22A499 006-0909-22A838 060-0909-22
24 66240-24 006-0909-24A499 006-0909-24A838 060-0909-24
28 66240-28 006-0909-28A499 006-0909-28A838 060-0909-28
SHELL
SIZE
STAINLESS STEEL FOR
K-KE-S-SE CLASSES
ALUMINUM NICKEL PLATED
FOR R-RS CLASSES
ALUMINUM CADMIUM PLATED
FOR W-WS CLASSES
ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
PLATED FOR A CLASS
8 66241-08A 006-0910-08A499 006-0910-08A838 006-0910-08
10 66241-10A 006-0910-10A499 006-0910-10A838 006-0910-10
12 66241-12A 006-0910-12A499 006-0910-12A838 006-0910-12
14 66241-14A 006-0910-14A499 006-0910-14A838 006-0910-14
16 66241-16A 006-0910-16A499 006-0910-16A838 006-0910-16
18 66241-18A 006-0910-18A499 006-0910-18A838 006-0910-18
20 66241-20A 006-0910-20A499 006-0910-20A838 006-0910-20
22 66241-22A 006-0910-22A499 006-0910-22A838 006-0910-22
24 66241-24A 006-0910-24A499 006-0910-24A838 006-0910-24
28 66241-28A 006-0910-28A499 006-0910-28A838 006-0910-28
SHELL
SIZE
STAINLESS STEEL FOR
K-KE-S-SE CLASSES
ALUMINUM NICKEL PLATED
FOR R-RS CLASSES
ALUMINUM CADMIUM PLATED
FOR W-WS CLASSES
ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED
PLATED FOR A CLASS
8 66332-08A 006-0908-08A499 006-0908-08A838 006-0908-08
10 66332-10A 006-0908-10A499 006-0908-10A838 006-0908-10
12 66332-12A 006-0908-12A499 006-0908-12A838 006-0908-12
14 66332-14A 006-0908-14A499 006-0908-14A838 006-0908-14
16 66332-16A 006-0908-16A499 006-0908-16A838 006-0908-16
18 66332-18A 006-0908-18A499 006-0908-18A838 006-0908-18
20 66332-20A 006-0908-20A499 006-0908-20A838 006-0908-20
22 66332-22A 006-0908-22A499 006-0908-22A838 006-0908-22
24 66332-24A 006-0908-24A499 006-0908-24A838 006-0908-24
28 66332-28A 006-0908-28A499 006-0908-28A838 006-0908-28
TE C
O
N
N